98 JUL 27 P2:39

5 - Malije.,

File
i Trity
i Tr

| FORM No. 884 - NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND ELECTION TO SELL.   |   |  | 274 21   |
|--|---|--|--|
| bio  |   | contrad loss M.g.B. Puille   | TO CO., PORTLAND, OR 87204   |
| NS 61625 63437<br>AMENDED**<br>NOTICE OF DEFAULT<br>AND ELECTION TO SELL   | JUL -7 P3:33  | Vol. <u>M98</u> Page<br>STATE OF OREGON,   | 23981 🕀  |
| RE: Trust Deed from<br><u>D. Scott Duff and Elizabeth Duff</u>   |   | County of<br>Certify that the<br>was received for record of<br>of<br>o'clockM  | within instrument<br>on the day<br>, 19, at  |
| To Grantor<br>Klamath County Title Company   | SPACE RESERVED<br>FOR<br>RECORDER'S USE   | book/reel/volume No.<br>and/or as<br>ment/microfilm/reception<br>Records of said County.<br>Witness my hand an   | fee/file/instru-<br>No.  |
| After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip):<br>James R. Uerlings<br>110 N 6th Street<br>Klamath Falls, OR 97601   | n<br>An an an   | affixed.   |  |
|  | Verrow  | Ву   | Denvier  |
| Reference is made to that certain trust deed made<br>husband and wife,   | by D. Scott Duff  |  |  |
| <pre>in favor ofDaniel_J. Johnson and Carol M<br/>datedOctober 3, 19_94, recorded<br/>KlamathCounty, Oregon, in book/r<br/>workstand the above-mentioned county and state, to-wit:<br/>Lots 20, 21, 22, 23 and 24, Block 38, CD<br/>thereof on file in the office of the Cou<br/>*James R. Uerlings appointed Successor T<br/>1998 in Klamath County, Oregon in Volume<br/>of Klamath County, Oregon.<br/>*Recorded due to change in default inform</pre>  | ITY OF MALIN, acc<br>inty Clerk of Klai<br>Trustee on July<br>M98, page   | ording to the official<br>math County, Oregon.   | o real property  |
| The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignment<br>ments of a successor trustee have been made, except as a<br>described real property is situated. Further, no action has be<br>secured by the trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted.<br>There is a default by grantor or other person owing<br>he successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein w<br>for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay which<br>1) Monthly payment of \$400 each for Web2<br>plus attorney's fees, trustees fees ar<br>2) 1997-98 real property taxes in the amount<br>3) City of Malin water and sewer assessment<br>4) Failure to provide proof of full insur | d, such action has been di<br>an obligation, performan<br>which authorize sale in the<br>en due the following sum<br>through June, 1<br>nd other costs of<br>punt of \$606.25 p | r the debt, or any part thereof, n<br>smissed except as permitted by C<br>ce of which is secured by the tra-<br>event of default of such provisions:<br>998 and each month the<br>foreclosure.<br>lus interest after 06/ | hich the above-<br>now remaining<br>DRS 86.735(4).<br>Lust deed, or by<br>Dn. The default<br>Preafter, |
| By reason of the default, the beneficiary has declared and payable, those sums being the following, to-wit:  |   |  | limmediately   |
| 30,508.05 plus interest at 10% per annum<br>roperty taxes, attorney fees, all costs<br>eneficiary to pay any liens that the Gra  | from March 19, 1<br>and expenses, and<br>ntor has allowed   | 998 until paid, plus a<br>any sums advanced by<br>to occur against the p   | all<br>property.   |
| 1 A.   | (OVER)  |  |  |

22455.00

23982

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of the default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose the trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to ORS 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the described property which grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by grantor of the trust deed, together with any interest grantor or grantor's successor in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by the trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as provided by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys.

 The sale will be held at the hour of \_\_\_\_\_\_ o'clock, \_A\_\_\_\_M., in accord with the standard of time established by ORS

 187.110 on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ December \_1 \_\_\_\_\_\_, 19.98, at the following place: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 110 N. 6th Street \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, County of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, County of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Klamath Falls \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, County of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place last set for the sale.

Other than as shown of record, neither the beneficiary nor the trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except: Name and Last Known Address

s. . .

na ang sa barang ang sa barang s

n a sua di servizione di s Servizione di s

None

Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying the sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney fees not exceeding the amounts provided by ORS 86.753.

In construing this notice, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by the trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

| Dated July le                                      | 10 98   | Jamer                               | the              |                 |               |
|--|---|-------------------------------------|------------------|-----------------|---------------|
| Dated  | , 1 <i>7</i>  | James R. Uerlings                   | s, Successo      | r Trustee       |               |
|  |   | XX Trustee                          | □ Beneficiar     | y (indicate w   | hich)         |
| STATE (  | )F OREGON, County of  | Klamath<br>ledged before me on(     | ) ss.            | -               | 0.09          |
| T  | his instrument was acknowl  | ledged before me on                 | prey co          | , I             | 9_20,         |
| by   | James R. Derlings   | S                                   |                  | 1               | 0             |
| T  | his instrument was acknowl  | ledged before me on                 |                  |                 | , <i>,</i> ,, |
| by   |   |                                     |                  |                 |               |
|  |   |                                     |                  |                 |               |
| 01   | ***************************************                                   | $\sim$ $\sim$                       |                  |                 |               |
| 00000000000000000000000000000000000000             |   | Notary Public for Oregon            |                  |                 |               |
| JULIE A<br>NOTARY PU<br>COMMISSIO<br>MYCOMMISSIONE | IAL SEAL<br>ROBERTS<br>BLIC-OREGON<br>NNO: 306018<br>XPIRES OCT. 21, 2001 | Notdry Public for Oregon            | (ozpenio         | 1012(10)        | 1)            |
| STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF                         | KLAMATH: ss.  |                                     |                  |                 |               |
| SIGNA SIONERS                                      | The second second s   | na Witin                            | the              | 7+h             | day           |
| Field for reducts al reducts of                    |   | can Title<br>_ o'clockP. M., and du | ly recorded in V | /cl M98         | uay           |
| A.D.,  | Mortgages   | _ 0 Clock 14 W., and du             |                  | 01              | ·_····)       |
|  |   | / Berneth                           | a G. Letsch, Co  | unty Clerk      |               |
|  |   | By Katally                          | 1 Ross           | <u> </u>        |               |
| INI INI  | DEXED   |                                     | ,                |                 |               |
| E OF OREMANN D                                     |   |                                     |                  |                 |               |
| STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF                         | KLAMATH : ss.   |                                     |                  |                 |               |
| Filed for record at request of                     | First American Tit  | le                                  | the              | 27th            | day           |
| of July A.D.,                                      | 9 98 at 2:39  | o'clock P. M., and du               | ly recorded in V | /ol. <u>M98</u> | ,             |
| of   | Mortgages   | on Page <u>274</u>                  | <u>37</u> .      |                 |               |
| 01 <u></u>   |   |                                     |                  | unty Clerk      |               |
| FFS  |   | By Kattlun P                        | Sozal_           |                 |               |